County of Santa Cruz "

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073
(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 454-2123

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

July 21, 2000 AGENDA: August 1, 2000

Board of Supervisors
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
701 Ocean Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

CONTRACT EXTENSION AMENDMENTS
Dear Members of the Board:

The General Services Department has two contracts for professional services for projects that are currently
underway. The first contract, with Fehr and Peers Associates, Inc., is for engineering services pertaining
to project recommendations for improving traffic and pedestrian circulation at the Emeline Campus (Project
Q45003). The second contract is with the Criminal Justice Research Foundation for their project and grant
management services related to the Main Jail Security Upgrade Phase 1 B (Project Q17150).

The agreement with Fehr and Peers Associates, Inc. is recommended for extension from June 30, 2000
to October 21, 2000 in order to complete the remaining work on this initial project development phase. The
agreement with the Criminal Justice Research Foundation is recommended for extension from September
1, 2000 to March 18, 2001, which will allow for the completion of project construction and for the Board of
Corrections’ grant administrative deadlines. All other terms and conditions of each agreement will remain
the same.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Approve the contract amendment with Fehr and Peers Associates Inc. (Contract CO2039)
extending the contract’s ending date to October 21, 2000; and,

2. Approve the contract amendment with the Criminal Justice Research Foundation (Contract
CO1 706) extending the contract’s ending date to March 18, 2001.

Sincerely,

RECOMMENDED:

Borlli=

BOB WATSON / W
Director

"SUSAN A. MAURIELLO

BW:NCG:mc County Administrative Officer .
cc:  Auditor-Controller County Counsel
Risk Management Fehr and Peers Associates, Inc.

Criminal Justice Research Foundation

GSD454 H:\NCG Brd Ltrs\Main Jail Amdmts Ltr.wpd 1 O




10

0072
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated July 1, 1998, by and
between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and Criminal Justice Research Foundation by
extending the ending date of the contract from September 1, 2000 to March 18, 200 1.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

By:

Criminal Justice Research Foundation

BY/Z///%%

Addiess .S/ £S5 Dok (o
e e (77 9( £z, 4
Telephone _£/4 —~ 2082 275 7

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:
s, oo Qonet MNP, 121200
Couﬂly)Counsel Risk Management Q

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
Criminal Justice Research Foundation

aminl!




0073
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated February 15, 2000 by
and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and Fehr and Peers Associates, Inc. by extending
the ending date of the contract from June 30, 2000 to October 21, 2000.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Date 77//9 [0 COUNTY OF SANTA™CRUZ

By: JewmeS Daisa pﬁ‘ﬂ(ﬁf@ql

Fehr & Peer Associates, Inc.

Address QRS HT. Diehlo Blyd #0
Ledeyetdo . CA Q4SH9
Telephone _(A25) 224~3200

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:
i Cozta> \BOJ\QJE MMM’)'H-ZDOO
Coun\y-@ounsel Risk Management 0

DISTRIBUTION: Department of General Services
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
Fehr & Peers Associates, Inc.

aminli

10




